2017/18 WARD FUNDING ALLOCATIONS

For 2017/18 each Ward will have an allocation of £10,000 Ward Alliance Fund.

50% of the funding requires a match-funding element of volunteer time that directly relates
to the project in question, or other match funding resources (such as free room hire or
donations of goods and equipment). This reflects the fact that the fund is intended to
support volunteering and social action in our communities.

50% can be used for initiatives that have no volunteer element — such as the purchase and
installation of benches, hanging baskets or other street furniture.

Area Councils have the option to allocate up to £20,000 from the Area Council budget to
each of their Ward Alliances. This is discretionary to each Area Council, and Area Council’s
may also choose not to allocate any funding to ward level.

The carry-forward of remaining balances of the 2016/17 Ward Alliance Fund will be
combined and added to the 2017/18 Allocation, to be managed as a single budget with the
above conditions.

All decisions on the use of this funding need to be approved through the Ward Alliance.

PENISTONE WARD ALLIANCE

For the 2017/18 financial year the Ward Alliance have the following available budget.

£20,000 base allocation
f0 carried forward from 2016/17
£20,000 devolved from Area Council 2017/18

£40,000.00 total available funding

Project Allocation Match funding | Non Match funding Allocation
element of allocation Remaining
allocation remaining

£40,000
£20,000 £20,000

Summer Hanging £2,314.50 - £17,685.50 £37,685.50
Baskets
Penistone Pigeon £237.49 - £17,448.01 £37,448.01
defences

£1,300.00 £1,300.00 £17,448.01 £36,148.01
Bedding Plants
Tuesday Tykes £1,701.00 £1,701.00 £17,448.01 £34,447.01




Project

Allocation

Match funding
element of
allocation

£20,000

Non Match funding

allocation
remaining

£20,000

Allocation
Remaining

£40,000

Parish Council
Titivators -
Oxspring
Community
Orchard

£700.00

£700.00

£17,448.01

£33,747.01

Hoylandswaine
Village Festival -
Bringing the
Community
Together

£350.00

£350

£17,448.01

£33,397.01

Ivy Millennium
Green Sub
Committee -
Replacement
seating

£1,800.00

£425

£17,448.01

£31,597.01

Hunshelf PC -
Green Moor Delf
Field refurb

£2,500.00

£44.56

£17,448.01

£29,097.01

Penistone
Community
Raisers - Armed
forces day

£3,500.00

£3,500

£17,448.01

£25,597.01

St Johns Church -
Remembrance of
the battle of
Paschendale

£1,200.00

£1,200.00

£17,448.01

£24,397.01

Penistone Memory
Café

£1,022.20

£1,022.20

£17,448.01

£23,374.81

Oxspring Parish
Council -
Commemoration
of WW1 dead

£1,180.00

£16,268.01

£22,194.81




Project Allocation | Match funding | Non Match funding Allocation
element of allocation Remaining
allocation remaining

£40,000
£20,000 £20,000
Penistone History £2,650.00 £2,650.00 £16,268.01 £19,544.81
Archive Gp
Hoylandswaine BC | £1,500.00 £- £14,768.01 £18,044.81
- Repairs to wall
Bullhouse Chapel - | £4,000.00 £4,000.00 £14,768.01 £14,044.81
Facilities
improvements
Daisy Chains Pre- £2,500.00 £2,500.00 £14,768.01 £11,544.81
school - Sensory
wildlife garden
Hoylandswaine £1,208.00 £1,208.00 £14,768.01 £10,336.81
Village Hall Itd -
Refurb of Village
Hall floor
Team Green Moor | £1,435.00 £1,435.00 £14,768.01 £8,901.81
- Secure storage
garage
Penistone £650.00 £650.00 £14,768.01 £8,251.81
Community Radio -
ShopAppy
Promotion
Springvale £2,100.00 £2,100.00 £14,768.01 £6,151.81
Community
Garden - Tree
Maintenance
Millhouse Green £1,342.00 f0 £13,426.01 £4,809.81
Male Voice Choir -
Purchase of digital
concert piano
Penistone Arts £700.00 £700.00 £13,426.01 £4,109.81

Week




Project Allocation | Match funding | Non Match funding Allocation
element of allocation Remaining
allocation remaining

£40,000

£20,000 £20,000

Craft Club £398.00 £398.00 £13,426.01 £3,711.81
Silkstone at Huskar
Rooms
Team Green Moor £520.00 £520.00 £13,426.01 £3,191.81
- Hanging baskets
Huskar Disaster £1,970.00 £1,970.00 £13,426.01 £1,221.81
180
Commemoration
Age Uk - Sloppy £1,221.81 £1221.81 £13,426.01 £0.00

Slippers




