2017/18 WARD FUNDING ALLOCATIONS

For 2017/18 each Ward will have an allocation of £10,000 Ward Alliance Fund.

50% of the funding requires a match-funding element of volunteer time that directly relates to the project in question, or other match funding resources (such as free room hire or donations of goods and equipment). This reflects the fact that the fund is intended to support volunteering and social action in our communities.

50% can be used for initiatives that have no volunteer element – such as the purchase and installation of benches, hanging baskets or other street furniture.

Area Councils have the option to allocate up to £20,000 from the Area Council budget to each of their Ward Alliances. This is discretionary to each Area Council, and Area Council's may also choose not to allocate any funding to ward level.

The carry-forward of remaining balances of the 2016/17 Ward Alliance Fund will be combined and added to the 2017/18 Allocation, to be managed as a single budget with the above conditions.

All decisions on the use of this funding need to be approved through the Ward Alliance.

PENISTONE WARD ALLIANCE

For the 2017/18 financial year the Ward Alliance have the following available budget.

£20,000 base allocation

£0 carried forward from 2016/17

£20,000 devolved from Area Council 2017/18

£40,000.00 total available funding

Project	Allocation	Match funding element of allocation	Non Match funding allocation remaining £20,000	Allocation Remaining £40,000
Summer Hanging Baskets	£2,314.50	-	£17,685.50	£37,685.50
Penistone Pigeon defences	£237.49	-	£17,448.01	£37,448.01
Bedding Plants	£1,300.00	£1,300.00	£17,448.01	£36,148.01
Tuesday Tykes	£1,701.00	£1,701.00	£17,448.01	£34,447.01

Project	Allocation	Match funding element of allocation £20,000	Non Match funding allocation remaining £20,000	Allocation Remaining £40,000
Parish Council Titivators - Oxspring Community Orchard	£700.00	£700.00	£17,448.01	£33,747.01
Hoylandswaine Village Festival - Bringing the Community Together	£350.00	£350	£17,448.01	£33,397.01
Ivy Millennium Green Sub Committee - Replacement seating	£1,800.00	£425	£17,448.01	£31,597.01
Hunshelf PC - Green Moor Delf Field refurb	£2,500.00	£44.56	£17,448.01	£29,097.01
Penistone Community Raisers - Armed forces day	£3,500.00	£3,500	£17,448.01	£25,597.01
St Johns Church - Remembrance of the battle of Paschendale	£1,200.00	£1,200.00	£17,448.01	£24,397.01
Penistone Memory Café	£1,022.20	£1,022.20	£17,448.01	£23,374.81
Oxspring Parish Council - Commemoration of WW1 dead	£1,180.00	£-	£16,268.01	£22,194.81

Project	Allocation	Match funding element of allocation £20,000	Non Match funding allocation remaining £20,000	Allocation Remaining £40,000
Penistone History Archive Gp	£2,650.00	£2,650.00	£16,268.01	£19,544.81
Hoylandswaine BC - Repairs to wall	£1,500.00	£-	£14,768.01	£18,044.81
Bullhouse Chapel - Facilities improvements	£4,000.00	£4,000.00	£14,768.01	£14,044.81
Daisy Chains Pre- school - Sensory wildlife garden	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	£14,768.01	£11,544.81
Hoylandswaine Village Hall Itd - Refurb of Village Hall floor	£1,208.00	£1,208.00	£14,768.01	£10,336.81
Team Green Moor - Secure storage garage	£1,435.00	£1,435.00	£14,768.01	£8,901.81
Penistone Community Radio - ShopAppy Promotion	£650.00	£650.00	£14,768.01	£8,251.81
Springvale Community Garden - Tree Maintenance	£2,100.00	£2,100.00	£14,768.01	£6,151.81
Millhouse Green Male Voice Choir - Purchase of digital concert piano	£1,342.00	£0	£13,426.01	£4,809.81
Penistone Arts Week	£700.00	£700.00	£13,426.01	£4,109.81

Project	Allocation	Match funding element of allocation	Non Match funding allocation remaining £20,000	Allocation Remaining £40,000
Craft Club Silkstone at Huskar Rooms	£398.00	£398.00	£13,426.01	£3,711.81
Team Green Moor - Hanging baskets	£520.00	£520.00	£13,426.01	£3,191.81
Huskar Disaster 180 Commemoration	£1,970.00	£1,970.00	£13,426.01	£1,221.81
Age Uk - Sloppy Slippers	£1,221.81	£1221.81	£13,426.01	£0.00